

## For Immediate Release

## **Contact Information:**

Laura Kocher Great Plains Communications 402-456-6429 lkocher@gpcom.com

## Great Plains Communications Awards Grant to Implement a Mobile Chromebook Lab for Cody-Kilgore Elementary

April 24, 2019 (Blair, Neb.) - Great Plains Communications presented Cody-Kilgore Elementary School with a \$4,500 grant on April 23 to support the implementation of a mobile Chromebook lab in the main building, accessible to lower elementary students. This lab would allow teachers to expose students to current technology and help broaden their global awareness utilizing the Internet.



Beth Jones, Second-Grade Teacher at Cody-Kilgore Elementary had this to say. "With current and ever-changing state standards, it is vitally important that students are exposed to technology, and are able to successfully operate a computer, its programs, and navigate the Internet independently."

As a Google school, Cody-Kilgore students in grades 4-12 are 1:1 utilizing Chromebooks. The implementation of this mobile

Chromebook lab in the lower elementary school will help these younger students to familiarize themselves with the devices and the technology driving them to be more prepared as they advance grade levels, and ultimately enter junior high and high school.

"Great Plains Communications is happy to help Cody-Kilgore Elementary bring the Chromebook lab to their younger elementary students," said Laura Kocher, Marketing and Public Relations Director for Great Plains Communications. "We believe technology is a vital part of the education process, and we thank the school for allowing us the opportunity to participate and make a difference in their community."

This award is part of the Great Plains Communications "Commitment to Our Schools" program, which provides nearly \$35,000 annually to schools and students in the form of grants and scholarships.

## **About Great Plains Communications**

Great Plains Communications is the largest privately-owned telecommunications provider in Nebraska. The company provides over 90 communities across the state with high-speed Internet, cable television, and voice services. Business solutions range from traditional and cloud-based voice and data products to installation and support of large business networks with scalable Internet and Ethernet solutions.

At the core of its service offering is an extensive 9,500-mile regional fiber network including over 400 fiber miles in the Omaha Metro area. The network extends beyond Nebraska into Colorado, Illinois, Iowa, Kansas, Minnesota, South Dakota, and Wyoming offering community access rings, last-mile, and middle-mile solutions, all fully supported by their 24x7x365 Network Operations Center. The company is financially strong with over a century of experience providing reliable and innovative solutions. Great Plains Communications is privately owned by <u>Grain Management</u>, <u>LLC</u>: a leading private equity firm focused on investments in the Communications sector. For more information visit <u>www.gpcom.com</u>.

###